

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.MACMA.No.109 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.09.2022	<u>TMR, J</u> No representation on behalf of appellant. It is brought to the notice of this court that notice to respondent No.1 is not served. Learned counsel for appellant is permitted to take over the personal notice to the 1st respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof in the Registry. Post on 27.09.2022. _____ TMR,J BV/KGM	